Bulletin SSCompAirFood
Balston® Stainless Steel
Compressed Air Filters
for Food Processing and
Packaging
®
Cover Food.pmd 9/28/2005, 12:16 PM1
1

other critical air
requirements
How to Order the Filter Assembly
Temperature Range 30°F to 275°F (-1°C - 135°C)
Maximum Pressure
Differential Across Filter,
Inside-to-Outside Flow: 100 psi
Materials of Construction Borosilicate glass microfibers with
fluorocarbon resin binder.  Resistant
to water, all hydrocarbon and
synthetic lubricants.
Physical Properties,
Microfibre Filter Cartridges
1 Build your own custom filter assembly using the
guideline matrix on Page 12 and specify your model
number.  Example:  1/2" filter with an Auto Drain with
Grade DXE Filter = 6004N-01A-DX.
2 Each assembly is shipped with the filter cartridge
installed.  To order additional filter cartridges, indi-
cate the model number of the cartridges, and the
grade.  Examples  100-12-DXE, 100-12-BXE.  The
grade used for Type CI cartridges is 000 (CI-100-12-
000).
Note:  Assemblies with CI Cartridges are shipped with the
adsorbent cartridge wrapped separately.  This shipping
method prolongs the life of the cartridge.
Retention Efficiency
Grade Efficiency for 0.01 Micron
Particles and Droplets
DXE 93%
BXE 99.99%
000 Trace Oil Vapor
S A 99.9999+%
Sterile Air
SSComp Air Food.pmd 9/28/2005, 12:27 PM2
3
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Filtration and Separation Division
Haverhill, MA 1-800-343-4048
Balston® Stainless Steel Compressed Air Filters
for Food Processing and Packaging
Flow Rates
Filter Housing Port Filter Flow rates (SCFM), at 2 psi drop at indicated line pressure.  Refer to Principal Specification
Model Size Cartridge Charts in each product data sheet for maximum pressure rating of each housing
Grade PSIG
2 20 40 80 100 125 150 200 250
6002N 1/4" DXE 9 19 39 51 63 76 90 117 145
BXE 3 8 11 21 25 31 36 47 58
CI 2 5 7 12 15 18 22 28 35
S A --- 8 11 21 25 31 36 --- ---
6004N 1/2" DXE 19 41 65 113 137 166 196 257 316
BXE 9 19 30 51 63 76 90 117 145
CI 6 12 19 32 39 48 56 73 90
S A --- 19 30 51 63 76 90 --- ---
6006N 3/4" DXE 37 78 123 214 259 315 371 484 596
BXE 10 21 34 56 70 85 101 131 162
CI 8 16 26 44 53 65 76 99 122
S A --- 21 34 56 70 85 101 --- ---
6008N 1" DXE 55 115 181 314 380 463 546 711 877
BXE 11 23 37 64 77 94 111 144 178
CI 10 20 32 56 67 82 96 125 154
S A --- 20 41 68 85 104 123 --- ---
Balston grade SA filter cartridges, rated at 99.9999+%
efficiency for 0.01 micron particles, is at least 30 times
better than the accepted standard for sterile air filters
developed by independent research organizations in the
U.S. and U.K. (request bulletin TI-105A for a detailed
discussion on Balston filter efficiency rating procedure,
and Bulletin TI-935 for an independent test report on

Principal Specifications
Ordering Information For  assistance, call toll-free at 1-800-343-4048 8AM  to 5PM Eastern Time
Assembly Ordering Information (4)
Model P/N Filter Tube Drain (Manual) Drain (Auto. Float) Mounting Bracket
6002N-0A2-(?X) 100-12-(?XE) A03-0178 N/A C01-0094
6002N-0A1-(?X) 100-12-(?XE) N/A A03-0179 C01-0094
6002N-0A2-SA 100-12-SA A03-0178 N/A C01-0094
6002N-0A2-000 100-12-000 A03-0178 N/A C01-0094
6004N-0A2-(?X) 100-18-(?XE) A03-0178 N/A C01-0094
6004N-0A1-(?X) 100-18-(?XE) N/A A03-0179 C01-0094
6004N-0A2-SA 100-18-SA A03-0178 N/A C01-0094
6004N-0A2-000 100-18-000 A03-0178 N/A C01-0094